TE 24-230 MVT CED (600434500) Diamond cutting system
Plastic Carry Case; with diamond cutting disc UP

Order no. 600434500
EAN 4061792122291

Product may differ from Image
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PROTECTION

e Powerful diamond cutter for low-dust dry cuts up to 60 mm in mineral materials

e Best view on the cutting line thanks to the open design of the dust extraction shroud

e Efficient dust extraction for health protection and clean construction sites

e Fast work progress and long service life thanks to powerful Metabo Marathon-motor

e |deal for precise, horizontal cutting thanks to pushing cut; conversion to pulling cut possible

e Precise cuts on even surfaces thanks to metal base plate with rollers

e Safety and control in any situation: Soft start, Metabo VibraTech (MVT) vibration damping, electronic safety shutdown and
restart protection

e Robust die-cast aluminium dust extraction shroud with tool-free setting of the cutting depth

e Auto-stop carbon brushes to protect the motor

e Connection for dust extraction @ 35/41 mm
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Technical data

Characteristics

Cutting disc @

Max. cutting depth

Rated input power

Output power

No-load speed

Spindle thread

Weight (without power cable)
Cable length

Vibration

Vibration

Uncertainty of measurement K
Noise emission

Sound pressure level

Sound power level (LwA)

Uncertainty of measurement K

230 mm
60 mm
2400 W
1600 W
6600 rpm
M 14

8.1 kg

4m

4.1 m/s?

1.5 m/s?

99 dB(A)
110 dB(A)
3 dB(A)

Scope of delivery

Extraction hood CED 230
Diamond cutting disc UP
Flat-pin spanners

Inner support flange
Spacer Rings

Nut with two holes

Side handle

Plastic carry case
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