

TE 24-230 MVT CED (600434500) Diamond cutting system Plastic Carry Case; with diamond cutting disc UP

Order no. 600434500 EAN 4061792122291



Product may differ from Image











- Powerful diamond cutter for low-dust dry cuts up to 60 mm in mineral materials
- Best view on the cutting line thanks to the open design of the dust extraction shroud
- Efficient dust extraction for health protection and clean construction sites
- Fast work progress and long service life thanks to powerful Metabo Marathon-motor
- Ideal for precise, horizontal cutting thanks to pushing cut; conversion to pulling cut possible
- Precise cuts on even surfaces thanks to metal base plate with rollers
- Safety and control in any situation: Soft start, Metabo VibraTech (MVT) vibration damping, electronic safety shutdown and restart protection
- Robust die-cast aluminium dust extraction shroud with tool-free setting of the cutting depth
- Auto-stop carbon brushes to protect the motor
- Connection for dust extraction Ø 35/41 mm

www.metabo.com 1/2



Technical data	
Characteristics	
Cutting disc Ø	230 mm
Max. cutting depth	60 mm
Rated input power	2400 W
Output power	1600 W
No-load speed	6600 rpm
Spindle thread	M 14
Weight (without power cable)	8.1 kg
Cable length	4 m
Vibration	
Vibration	4.1 m/s ²
Uncertainty of measurement K	1.5 m/s ²
Noise emission	
Sound pressure level	99 dB(A)
Sound power level (LwA)	110 dB(A)
Uncertainty of measurement K	3 dB(A)

Scope of delivery

Extraction hood CED 230

Diamond cutting disc UP

Flat-pin spanners

Inner support flange

Spacer Rings

Nut with two holes

Side handle

Plastic carry case

www.metabo.com 2/2